

Solicitation Information

Ada County Highway District

Solicitation Number

CT222-12

Deadline

04/06/2022 03:00 PM MDT

Advertised

03/22/2022 09:17 PM MDT

Revised

04/01/2022 03:09 PM MDT

Description

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Idaho Materials & Construction	924 N Sugar Street Nampa, ID 83687	(208) 466-5001
Central Paving Co., Inc.	PO Box 15010 Boise, ID 83715	(208) 338-0818
ESTIMATE		
3 Bidders		

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0201.4.1.C.1 Removal Of Obstructions LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$73,200.00	\$73,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$288,948.00	\$288,948.00
0201.4.1.D.1 Removal Of Asphalt SY			
ESTIMATE	7,880.00	\$4.50	\$35,460.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7,880.00	\$5.55	\$43,734.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7,880.00	\$5.00	\$39,400.00
0202.4.1.A.1 Excavation CY			
ESTIMATE	11,862.00	\$16.00	\$189,792.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	11,862.00	\$32.40	\$384,328.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	11,862.00	\$27.00	\$320,274.00
0202.4.5.A.1 Unsuitable Material Excavation CY			
ESTIMATE	485.00	\$40.00	\$19,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	485.00	\$27.10	\$13,143.50

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0202.4.5.A.1 Unsuitable Material Excavation CY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	485.00	\$16.60	\$8,051.00
0307.4.1.K.3 Soft Spot Repair Uncrushed Aggregate Base Mater... CY			
ESTIMATE	12.00	\$45.00	\$540.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	12.00	\$40.20	\$482.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	12.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
0601.4.1.A.5.12A 12" Storm Drain/Culvert/Gravity Irrigation Pip... LF			
ESTIMATE	975.00	\$70.00	\$68,250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	975.00	\$136.00	\$132,600.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	975.00	\$205.00	\$199,875.00
0602.4.1.E.1.48 Storm Drain Or Gravity Irrigation Catch Manhole... EACH			
ESTIMATE	15.00	\$3,900.00	\$58,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	15.00	\$5,860.00	\$87,900.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	15.00	\$10,600.00	\$159,000.00
0602.4.1.G.1 Inlet - Type I EACH			
ESTIMATE	16.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0602.4.1.G.1 Inlet - Type I EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	16.00	\$1,630.00	\$26,080.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	16.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00
0602.4.1.G.1.A Inlet - Type III EACH			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$1,630.00	\$4,890.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$6,600.00	\$19,800.00
0706.4.1.A.1 Standard 3-inch Rolled Curb & Gutter LF			
ESTIMATE	1,590.00	\$27.00	\$42,930.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,590.00	\$26.30	\$41,817.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,590.00	\$24.00	\$38,160.00
0706.4.1.A.3 6" Vertical Curb (No Gutter) LF			
ESTIMATE	302.00	\$30.00	\$9,060.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	302.00	\$35.20	\$10,630.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	302.00	\$30.00	\$9,060.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.A.5 Standard 6-inch Vertical Curb & Gutter LF			
ESTIMATE	5,100.00	\$20.00	\$102,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	5,100.00	\$23.20	\$118,320.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	5,100.00	\$24.00	\$122,400.00
0706.4.1.B.1 Concrete Valley Gutters LF			
ESTIMATE	165.00	\$49.00	\$8,085.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	165.00	\$40.60	\$6,699.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	165.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00
0706.4.1.D.1 Concrete Steps SF			
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$218.00	\$2,180.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY			
ESTIMATE	2,444.00	\$50.00	\$122,200.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,444.00	\$49.00	\$119,756.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.E.1.5 Concrete Sidewalks, Thickness 5" SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,444.00	\$56.00	\$136,864.00
0706.4.1.F.1 Concrete Driveway Approach SY			
ESTIMATE	533.00	\$55.00	\$29,315.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	533.00	\$76.10	\$40,561.30
Idaho Materials & Construction	533.00	\$66.00	\$35,178.00
0706.4.1.G.1 Concrete Repair SY			
ESTIMATE	41.00	\$70.00	\$2,870.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	41.00	\$92.60	\$3,796.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	41.00	\$136.00	\$5,576.00
0706.4.1.H.1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	14.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	14.00	\$2,120.00	\$29,680.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	14.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
0706.4.1.H.1.C.C3 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	3.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.H.1.C.C3 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	3.00	\$2,120.00	\$6,360.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	3.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
0706.4.1.H.1.D.A1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	40.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	40.00	\$2,120.00	\$84,800.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	40.00	\$3,500.00	\$140,000.00
0706.4.1.H.1.E.F1 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$2,340.00	\$23,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
0706.4.1.H.1.G.G Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	12.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	12.00	\$2,180.00	\$26,160.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	12.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0706.4.1.H.1.H4 Pedestrian Ramp W/Detectable Warning Domes, Typ... EACH			
ESTIMATE	12.00	\$1,700.00	\$20,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	12.00	\$2,180.00	\$26,160.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	12.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00
0801.4.1.B.1 6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base TON			
ESTIMATE	11,341.00	\$14.00	\$158,774.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	11,341.00	\$20.80	\$235,892.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	11,341.00	\$20.00	\$226,820.00
0802.4.1.A.1 Crushed Aggregate For Base Type 1 CY			
ESTIMATE	2,868.00	\$37.00	\$106,116.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	2,868.00	\$65.60	\$188,140.80
Idaho Materials & Construction	2,868.00	\$67.00	\$192,156.00
0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3 TON			
ESTIMATE	5,106.00	\$75.00	\$382,950.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	5,106.00	\$107.00	\$546,342.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
0814.4.1.A.1 Plant Mix Pavement - Superpave SP-3 TON			
Idaho Materials & Construction	5,106.00	\$109.00	\$556,554.00
1001.4.2.B.1 Stabilized Construction Entrance EACH			
ESTIMATE	8.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8.00	\$1,820.00	\$14,560.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	8.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00
1005.4.1.H.1 Retaining Walls LF			
ESTIMATE	160.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	160.00	\$103.00	\$16,480.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	160.00	\$57.50	\$9,200.00
1006.4.1.C.1 Inlet Protection EACH			
ESTIMATE	31.00	\$75.00	\$2,325.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	31.00	\$54.40	\$1,686.40
Idaho Materials & Construction	31.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00
1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF			
ESTIMATE	4,250.00	\$10.00	\$42,500.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.B.1 Traffic Control Signs SF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4,250.00	\$4.35	\$18,487.50
Idaho Materials & Construction	4,250.00	\$2.00	\$8,500.00
1103.4.1.C.1.B Traffic Control Barricades, Type II EACH			
ESTIMATE	57.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	57.00	\$92.60	\$5,278.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	57.00	\$53.00	\$3,021.00
1103.4.1.C.1.C Traffic Control Barricades, Type III EACH			
ESTIMATE	51.00	\$75.00	\$3,825.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	51.00	\$381.00	\$19,431.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	51.00	\$79.00	\$4,029.00
1103.4.1.D.1 Traffic Control Drums EACH			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	100.00	\$21.80	\$2,180.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1103.4.1.H.1 Portable Tubular Markers EACH			
ESTIMATE	100.00	\$17.00	\$1,700.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	100.00	\$10.90	\$1,090.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
1103.4.1.I.1 Traffic Control Flaggers MH			
ESTIMATE	1,500.00	\$40.00	\$60,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,500.00	\$43.60	\$65,400.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,500.00	\$42.00	\$63,000.00
1103.4.1.J.1 Traffic Control Maintenance MH			
ESTIMATE	500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	500.00	\$45.70	\$22,850.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	500.00	\$53.00	\$26,500.00
1134.03.14 Striping Detail #14 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	250.00	\$2.20	\$550.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1134.03.14 Striping Detail #14 (Paint) LF			
Idaho Materials & Construction	250.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
1134.03.17 Striping Detail #17 (Paint) LF			
ESTIMATE	800.00	\$1.25	\$1,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	800.00	\$1.65	\$1,320.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
1134.05.21 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) SF			
ESTIMATE	480.00	\$11.00	\$5,280.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	480.00	\$9.55	\$4,584.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	480.00	\$10.00	\$4,800.00
1135.01.01 Roadside Traffic Sign Installation (One Metal P... EACH			
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
1135.01.05 Furnish Roadside Sign Face SF			
ESTIMATE	6.00	\$25.00	\$150.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
1135.01.05 Furnish Roadside Sign Face SF			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	6.00	\$27.20	\$163.20
Idaho Materials & Construction	6.00	\$27.00	\$162.00
1135.01.07 Relocate Roadside Sign EACH			
ESTIMATE	18.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	18.00	\$163.00	\$2,934.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	18.00	\$160.00	\$2,880.00
2010.4.1.A.1 Mobilization LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$134,601.04	\$134,601.04
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$363,000.00	\$363,000.00
2030.4.1.A.1.A Manhole, Type Sewer, Adjust to Grade EACH			
ESTIMATE	22.00	\$900.00	\$19,800.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	22.00	\$1,520.00	\$33,440.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	22.00	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
2030.4.1.A.1.B Manhole, Type Storm Drain, Adjust to Grade EACH			
ESTIMATE	10.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	10.00	\$1,520.00	\$15,200.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	10.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
2030.4.1.D.1 Miscellaneous Utility, Adjust to Grade, Water V... EACH			
ESTIMATE	54.00	\$825.00	\$44,550.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	54.00	\$1,420.00	\$76,680.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	54.00	\$1,400.00	\$75,600.00
SP 02020 Gravel Repair SY			
ESTIMATE	178.00	\$25.00	\$4,450.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	178.00	\$39.20	\$6,977.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	178.00	\$27.00	\$4,806.00
SP 08304 Preperation Of Base SY			
ESTIMATE	8,104.00	\$1.50	\$12,156.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	8,104.00	\$4.85	\$39,304.40

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 08304 Preperation Of Base SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	8,104.00	\$3.00	\$24,312.00
SP 11551 Pedestrian Temporary Traffic Control Plan CA			
ESTIMATE	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
SP 20035 Remove & Salvage To Property Owner LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
SP 25002 Ornamental Rock CY			
ESTIMATE	22.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	22.00	\$158.00	\$3,476.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	22.00	\$167.00	\$3,674.00
SP 29900 Salvage & Reuse Landscape Rock SY			
ESTIMATE	14.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SP 29900 Salvage & Reuse Landscape Rock SY			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	14.00	\$38.90	\$544.60
Idaho Materials & Construction	14.00	\$42.00	\$588.00
SSP 06013 Storm Water Management Plan Preparation & Approval LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$936.00	\$936.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
SSP 06027 Abandon Existing Monitoring Well EACH			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
SSP 07013 Patterned Concrete SY			
ESTIMATE	170.00	\$80.00	\$13,600.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	170.00	\$68.60	\$11,662.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	170.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 07015 Detectable Warning Devices - Retrofit EACH			
ESTIMATE	17.00	\$1,200.00	\$20,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	17.00	\$2,400.00	\$40,800.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	17.00	\$2,305.00	\$39,185.00
SSP 08125 Asphalt Repair - Other SY			
ESTIMATE	980.00	\$38.00	\$37,240.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	980.00	\$107.00	\$104,860.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	980.00	\$50.00	\$49,000.00
SSP 20009 Remove & Reset Fence LF			
ESTIMATE	180.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	180.00	\$43.60	\$7,848.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	180.00	\$58.00	\$10,440.00
SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY			
ESTIMATE	1,700.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,700.00	\$9.80	\$16,660.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 25050 4" Topsoil SY			
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,700.00	\$11.00	\$18,700.00
SSP 25080 Remove & Reset Mailbox EACH			
ESTIMATE	7.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	7.00	\$381.00	\$2,667.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	7.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
SSP 29064 Sod Repair SY			
ESTIMATE	1,700.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1,700.00	\$9.80	\$16,660.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1,700.00	\$11.00	\$18,700.00
SSP 29067A Repair Landscaping LS			
ESTIMATE	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	1.00	\$4,360.00	\$4,360.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	1.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
SSP 29090 Trim Tree EACH			
ESTIMATE	35.00	\$9.00	\$315.00

2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221)

Bidder	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Extension
SSP 29090 Trim Tree EACH			
Central Paving Co., Inc.	35.00	\$136.00	\$4,760.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	35.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00
SSP 29093 Remove Tree 6" + EACH			
ESTIMATE	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4.00	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
SSP 29101 Remove and Reset Sprinkler System LF			
ESTIMATE	4,600.00	\$10.00	\$46,000.00
Central Paving Co., Inc.	4,600.00	\$9.80	\$45,080.00
Idaho Materials & Construction	4,600.00	\$11.00	\$50,600.00
Item totals for 2021 Residential Capital Maintenance, HB 312 (Schedule 1/ 519017/ MTL221) (65 Items)		Agency Estimate (\$2,152,943.00)	Total
ESTIMATE		Totals: \$2,152,943.00	
Central Paving Co., Inc.		Totals: \$3,053,005.54	
Idaho Materials & Construction		Totals: \$3,640,243.00	